

# Proud to be an agent of First American Title **Insurance Company**

Every day, across the nation, agents of First American Title Insurance Company ("First American") are clearing title issues, issuing title insurance policies and delivering title information with timeliness, accuracy, expertise and integrity – attributes that continue to make a difference in the lives of your valued customers. Whether they are buying, selling or refinancing their homes, insuring their transaction through an agent of a trusted, reliable and recommended industry leader gives them the protection they need and the peace of mind they deserve.

## **Trusted**

Tracing its beginnings to 1889, First American was built on a foundation of integrity and service that has helped it grow into one of the largest title insurance underwriters in the nation. As an agent of First American, we are proud to have an underwriter who has earned a reputation for diligence, thoroughness and personal and professional service. First American is committed to providing quality information backed by a guarantee of integrity and a confidence that the Company would be there to stand behind its word. This commitment gives customers confidence and security as they look forward to completing their transactions and receiving their title insurance policies.

#### Reliable

Backed by First American Financial Corporation, your customers can rest assured that First American has the financial strength to be entrusted with insuring the title of their real estate transactions. A First American Owner's Title Policy provides protection in the event rights of ownership are challenged or a flaw in the title

is discovered. Despite a thorough search of public records by knowledgeable and experienced professionals, title problems can occur. You and your customers can rely on First American to have the financial strength to stand behind their promise of protection.

# Recommended

We are service-oriented individuals who live and work in the communities we serve and we adhere to a level of excellence that is unparalleled in the industry. Customer loyalty and repeat business are a direct result of our continued efforts to improve the quality of service we deliver and the value we provide to our customers.

# Creek County Abstract Co., Inc.

Stephen Bazellone **Director of Operations** 204 E. Dewey Avenue Sapulpa, OK 74066 O: 918-224-5150 | F: 918-224-3734 closing@ccabstractinc.com creekcountyabstract.com

